
Date Day Start Time End time Town / Area Event Elected Officials Attending Location / Virtual Address / Link Event Sponsor (if available) Additional Details, if any Link For More Information

February

27-Feb Fri 10:00am 11:00am Bondurant Let's Talk HD45 Rep. Brian Lohse  Somewhere in the Middle Coffee Shop 106 1st St SE, Bondurant FB Event

27-Feb Fri 4:00pm 6:00pm Iowa City Iowa City Community School District Legislative ForumArea Legislators Iowa City Community School District 2255 N. Dubuque Rd., Iowa City

27-Feb Fri 5:00pm 6:30pm Black Hawk County League of Women Voters Legislative Forum Area Legislators Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center120 Jefferson St, Waterloo LOWV Black Hawk-Bremer Counties Topic: Fiscal Policy LWV Calendar

27-Feb Fri 6:00pm 7:00pm Iowa City Meet With Elinor Rep. Elinor Levin 2 Dogs Pub 1705 S 1st Ave, Iowa City

28-Feb Sat 8:00am 9:00am Mills County Legislative Coffee Area Legislators City Hall 5 N Vine St, Glenwood Link to Event

28-Feb Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

28-Feb Sat 8:30am 9:30am Oskaloosa Coffee & Conversation Area Legislators Smokey Row 109 S Market St, Oskaloosa Mahaska Chamber & Development Group Chamber Calendar

28-Feb Sat 8:30am 10:00am Webster County Eggs & Issues Area Legislators Iowa Central Community College - BHS Auditorium 1 Triton Cir, Fort Dodge Kraayenbrink's Newsletter

28-Feb Sat 9:00am 10:00am Muscatine County Forum Rep. Taylor Collins Wilton City Hall - City Council Chambers 104 E 4th St, Wilton

28-Feb Sat 9:00am 10:00am Arlington Forum Rep. Jason Gearhart & Rep. Craig Johnson Arlington Community Event Center 853 Main St, Arlington Gearhart's Newsletter

28-Feb Sat 9:00am 10:00am Windsor Heights Voters Forum Sen. Renee Hardman Windsor Heights Chamber of Commerce 1145 66th St, Windsor Heights

28-Feb Sat 9:00am 10:15am Camanche Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Determann Camanche City Hall 818 7th Avenue, Camanche Grow Clinton Grow Clinton News

28-Feb Sat 9:00am 10:30am Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Wilson Middle School - Multipurpose Room 715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Chamber Chamber Calendar

28-Feb Sat 9:15am 10:45am Marion Forum Sen. Molly Donahue Marion Public Library 1101 6th Ave, Marion

28-Feb Sat 9:30am 11:30am Johnson County 2026 Legislative Forum Area Legislators Coralville City Council Chambers 1512 7th St, Coralville LOWV of Johnson County In-person and live streamed on FB LWV Web Site

28-Feb Sat 10:00am 11:00am Carroll County Forum Rep. Craig Williams Kerkhoff Shelter House 619 Julia St, Manning Williams' Newsletter

28-Feb Sat 10:00am 11:30am Grinnell Legislative Coffee Sen. Annette Sweeney Drake Community Library 930 Park St, Grinnell LOWV of Grinnell-Jasper County Also on Zoom, see link FB Event

28-Feb Sat 10:00am 11:30am Sioux City Legislative Town Hall Area Legislators Sioux City Public Museum 607 4th Street, Sioux City LOWV of Sioux City Facebook Event

28-Feb Sat 10:00am 11:30am Carlisle Coffee with Your Legislators Sen. Julian Garrett; Rep. Samantha Fett Carlisle Chamber of Commerce 27 School St, Carlisle Carlisle Chamber of Commerce Event Page

28-Feb Sat 10:00am Noon Scott County Forum Rep. Monica Kurth Scott County Community College, Belmont Campus 500 Belmont Rd, Bettendorf Kurth's Newsletter

28-Feb Sat 10:30am 11:30am Des Moines Town Hall Community Conversation Rep. Rob Johnson Forest Avenue Library 1326 Forest Ave, Des Moines FB Event

28-Feb Sat 10:30am Noon Urbandale Talk with Officials Area Legislators Urbandale Chamber of Commerce, Syed Rm / Virtual 2830 100th St., Ste. 110, Urbandale Urbandale Chamber Limited Seating - Open to the public Registration Required for In Person

28-Feb Sat 11:00am Noon Louisa County Forum Rep. Taylor Collins Wapello City Hall - City Council Chambers 335 N. Main St, Wapello

28-Feb Sat 11:00am Noon DeWitt Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Mommsen & Rep. Determann DeWitt Community Center 512 10th Street, DeWitt DeWitt Chamber & Development Corp Grow Clinton News

28-Feb Sat 1:00pm 2:00pm Onawa Forum Rep. Travis Sitzmann Onawa Public Library 707 Iowa Ave, Onawa American Legion Auxiliary

28-Feb Sat 1:30pm 2:30pm Sac City Legislative Forum Sen. Tim Kraayenbrink; Rep. Wendy Larson VFW 409 N 5th St, Sac City FB Event

28-Feb Sat 3:00pm 4:00pm Marion Coffee with Rep Gjerde and Rep Wilson Rep. Gjerde & Rep. Wilson Trading Grounds Coffee 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion

March

2-Mar Mon 11:00am Noon Des Moines Legislative Forum Sen. Bisignano; Reps. B. Meyer & Srinivas DMARC - Community Room 100 Army Post Road, Des Moines Srinivas Newsletter

6-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

6-Mar Fri 10:00am 11:00am Deleware County Forum Rep. Jason Gearhart Delaware County Farm Bureau Office 115 E Delaware St, Manchester Delaware County Farm Bureau Gearhart's Newsletter

6-Mar Fri 11:00am 12:30pm Ankeny Legislative Update Area Legislators Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library 1250 SW District Dr, Ankeny Ankeny Chamber of Commerce

6-Mar Fri Noon 1:00pm Washington County Legislative Briefings Sen. Dawn Driscoll; Rep. Heather Hora City of Washington Council Chambers 215 E Washington St, Washington Washington Chamber of Commerce Open to residents within Washington County Event Page

7-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Mills County Legislative Coffee Area Legislators City Hall 5 N Vine St, Glenwood Link to Event

7-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Montgomery County Legislative Briefing Area Legislators Montgomery County History Center 2700 N 4th St, Red Oak Link to Event

7-Mar Sat 8:30am 10:00am Marion Legislative Coffee Sen. Molly Donahue Uptown Snug Coffee 760 11th St, Marion

7-Mar Sat 8:45am 10:00am Story County Legislative Wake Up Forum Area Legislators Colo Community Building 309 Main St, Colo Story County LOWV Coffee at 9am - Forum at 9:30am Ames Tribune

7-Mar Sat 9:30am 10:30am Dubuque Dubuque Cracker Barrel Area Legislators Diamond Jo Casino 301 Bell St, Dubuque

7-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Maquoketa Forum Sen. Mike Zimmer Maquoketa Chamber of Commerce 124 S Main St #2, Maquoketa

7-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Des Moines Legislative Forum Sen. Bisignano; Reps. B. Meyer & Srinivas South Side Library - South Side Meeting Room 1111 Porter Ave, Des Moines Srinivas Newsletter

7-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Onawa Forum Rep. Travis Sitzmann Onawa Public Library 707 Iowa Ave, Onawa American Legion Auxiliary

7-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Pottowattamie County Forum Rep. Craig Williams Impact Hill 501 Oakland Ave, Oakland Subject to change due to County Conventions

13-Mar Fri 8:00am 9:00am Des Moines County Forum Rep. Taylor Collins Greater Burlington Partnership - Winegard Room 610 N 4th Street Ste. 200, Burlington Greater Burlington Partnership

13-Mar Fri 8:00am 9:00am Quad Cities 2026 Legislative Event Series: Iowa Mid-Session UpdatesArea Legislators Eastern Iowa Community College, Urban Campus 101 West Third St. Davenport Quad Cities Chamber $20 Members | $35 Non-members REGISTRATION REQUIRED

13-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

13-Mar Fri 11:00am Noon Fort Madison Area Forum Sen. Reichman; Reps. Watkins & Rinker Career Advantage Center 2495 280th St, Montrose Fort Madison Area Chamber of CommerceVirtual Option

13-Mar Fri 4:00pm 5:30pm Iowa City Legislative Forum Area Legislators MERGE 136 S Dubuque St, Iowa City Link to Event

13-Mar Fri 5:00pm 6:30pm Black Hawk County League of Women Voters Legislative Forum Area Legislators Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center120 Jefferson St, Waterloo LOWV Black Hawk-Bremer Counties Topic: Health Care LWV Calendar

14-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

14-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:15am Camanche Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Determann Camanche City Hall 818 7th Avenue, Camanche Grow Clinton Grow Clinton News

14-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:30am Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Wilson Middle School - Multipurpose Room 715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Chamber Chamber Calendar

14-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Atlantic Legislative Coffee Sen. Tom Shipley; Rep. Tom Moore Rock Island Depot Conference Room 102 Chestnut Street, Atlantic Event Posting

14-Feb Sat 10:00am 11:00am Davenport Second Saturday Constituent Meeting Rep. Ken Croken Eastern Branch - Davenport Public Library 6000 Eastern Ave, Davenport Croken's Newsletter

14-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Denison Legislative Forum Rep. Steve Holt Bake Shop 1003 4th Ave S, Denison

14-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Cherokee County Forum Sen. Lynn Evans; Rep. Travis Sitzmann Cherokee Farm Bureau Office 210 Centennial Dr STE B, Cherokee Cherokee Farm Bureau Lynn's Newsletter

14-Mar Sat 10:00am Noon Algona Forum Sen. Dave Rowley & Rep. John Wills Algona Public Library 210 N Phillips St, Algona Wills' Newsletter

14-Mar Sat 11:00am Noon DeWitt Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Mommsen DeWitt Community Center 512 10th Street, DeWitt DeWitt Chamber & Development Corp Grow Clinton News

14-Mar Sat 12:30pm 2:00pm Marion IBEW Town Hall Sen. Molly Donahue; Rep. Aime Wichtendahl IBEW Union Hall 362 IBEW CT, Cedar Rapids Union Members Only

14-Mar Sat 1:00pm 2:00pm Urbandale Town Hall with Rep. Larry McBurney Rep. Larry McBurney Urbandale Library 3520 86th St, Urbandale McBurney FB

20-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:00am Henry County Forum Rep. Taylor Collins TBD TBD Mount Pleasant Area Chamber Alliance

20-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

20-Mar Fri 6:00pm 7:00pm Iowa City Meet With Elinor Rep. Elinor Levin 2 Dogs Pub 1705 S 1st Ave, Iowa City

21-Mar Sat 7:30am 9:00am Jefferson County Legislative Forum Sen. Dickey; Rep. Hayes & Rep. J. Shipley Fairfield Public Library 1080 Old Post Rd, Fairfield Fairfield Chamber of Commerce Virtual Option Chamber Event

21-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

21-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Shenandoah Shenandoah Legislative Briefing Sen. Tom Shipley; Rep. Tom Moore, Rep. Devon WoodShenandoah Fire Station 400 W Sheridan Ave, Shenandoah

21-Mar Sat 8:30am 9:30am Lyon County Lyon County Eggs & Issues Legislative Coffee Sen. Jeff Taylor; Rep. Skyler Wheeler Forster Community Center 404 First Ave, Rock Rapids Rock Rapids Chamber of Commerce Originally scheduled for 2/28 Chamber FB

21-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:00am Henry County Forum Rep. Taylor Collins Union Block 105 W Monroe St, Mt. Pleasant Mount Pleasant Area Chamber Alliance Collin's Newsletter

21-Mar Sat 9:30am 11:00am Emmetsburg Forum Area Legislators Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce 2108 Main St, Emmetsburg Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce Wills' Newsletter

21-Mar Sat 9:30am 11:30am Jasper County League of Women Voters Forum Area Legislators Newton Public Library 100 N 3rd Ave W, Newton LOWV - Jasper County Dunwell's Event Calendar

21-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Clarinda Clarinda Legislative Briefing Sen. T. Shipley; Reps. Wood & T. Moore Lied Public Library 100 E Garfield St, Clarinda Calendar of Events

21-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Balltown Forum Rep. Jason Gearhart Breitbach’s Country Dining 563 Balltown Rd, Balltown Gearhart Newsletter

21-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Shelby County Legislative Forum Rep. Steve Holt & Rep. Craig WIlliams Milk & Honey 919 7th Street, Harlan

21-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:30am Linn County LWV Linn County Legislative Forums 2026: March Area Legislators Hiawatha Public Library, Forest Glen Comm. Room 150 W Willman St, Hiawatha LOWV - Linn County LWV Facebook Event

27-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

27-Mar Fri 4:00pm 6:00pm Iowa City Iowa City Community School District Legislative ForumArea Legislators Iowa City Community School District 2255 N. Dubuque Rd., Iowa City

27-Mar Fri 5:00pm 6:30pm Black Hawk County League of Women Voters Legislative Forum Area Legislators Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center120 Jefferson St, Waterloo LOWV Black Hawk-Bremer Counties Topic: Water Quality LWV Calendar

28-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Creston Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Creston Chamber of Commerce 208 West Taylor Street, Creston

28-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

28-Mar Sat 8:30am 10:00am Webster County Eggs & Issues Area Legislators Iowa Central Community College - BHS Auditorium 1 Triton Cir, Fort Dodge Kraayenbrink's Newsletter

28-Mar Sat 8:30am 9:30am Oskaloosa Coffee & Conversation Area Legislators Smokey Row 109 S Market St, Oskaloosa Mahaska Chamber & Development Group Chamber Calendar

28-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:00am Windsor Heights Voters Forum Sen. Renee Hardman Windsor Heights Chamber of Commerce 1145 66th St, Windsor Heights

28-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:30am Spencer Eggs & Issues Area Legislators Spencer City Hall Council Chambers 101 W. 5th St, Spencer Spencer Chamber Chamber Event

28-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:30am Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Wilson Middle School - Multipurpose Room 715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Chamber Chamber Calendar

28-Mar Sat 9:15am 10:45am Marion Forum Sen. Molly Donahue Marion Public Library 1101 6th Ave, Marion

28-Mar Sat 9:30am 11:30am Johnson County 2026 Legislative Forum Area Legislators North Liberty Council Chambers 360 N Main St, North Liberty LOWV of Johnson County In-person and live streamed on FB LWV Web Site

28-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:00am Carroll County Forum Rep. Craig Williams Western Iowa Networks 1780 Kittyhawk, Carroll Williams' Newsletter

28-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:30am Sioux City Legislative Town Hall Area Legislators Sioux City Public Museum 607 4th Street, Sioux City LOWV of Sioux City Facebook Event

28-Mar Sat 10:00am 11:30am Polk County March Townhall Sen. J. Petersen; Reps. Bagniewski & Baeth Northwest Community Center 5110 Franklin Ave, Des Moines FB Event

28-Mar Sat 10:30am Noon Urbandale Talk with Officials Area Legislators Urbandale Chamber of Commerce, Syed Rm / Virtual 2830 100th St., Ste. 110, Urbandale Urbandale Chamber Limited Seating - Open to the public Registration Required for In Person

28-Mar Sat 11:00am Noon Okoboji Forum Sen. Dave Rowley & Rep. John Wills Tweeter's Bar & Grill 1027 US-71, Okoboji Wills' Newsletter

28-Mar Sat 11:30am 12:30pm Storm Lake Legislative Forum Area Legislators King's Pointe Resort 1520 E Lakeshore Dr, Storm Lake City of Storm Lake Event Page

28-Mar Sat 3:00pm 4:00pm Marion Coffee with Rep Gjerde and Rep Wilson Rep. Gjerde & Rep. Wilson Trading Grounds Coffee 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion

29-Mar Sun 11:00am Noon Okoboji Forum Rep. John Wills Tweeter's Bar & Grill 1027 US-71, Okoboji Wills' Newsletter

April

3-Apr Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

3-Apr Fri 11:30am 1:00pm Hamilton County Hamilton County Legislative Forum Sen. Dennis Guth; Rep. Shannon Latham Briggs Woods Conference Center 2501 Briggs Woods Trail, Webster City Ames Regional Economic Alliance & Hamilton County Growth PartnershipRescheduled from Feb. Register Here

3-Apr Fri Noon 1:00pm Washington County Legislative Briefings Sen. Dawn Driscoll; Rep. Heather Hora City of Washington Council Chambers 215 E Washington St, Washington Washington Chamber of Commerce Open to residents within Washington County Event Page

4-Apr Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

4-Apr Sat 8:30am 10:00am Marion Legislative Coffee Sen. Molly Donahue Uptown Snug Coffee 760 11th St, Marion

4-Apr Sat 9:30am 10:30am Dubuque Dubuque Cracker Barrel Area Legislators Diamond Jo Casino 301 Bell St, Dubuque

4-Apr Sat 9:30am 11:00am Emmetsburg Forum Area Legislators Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce 2108 Main St, Emmetsburg Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce Emmetsburg Chamber

4-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Maquoketa Forum Sen. Mike Zimmer Maquoketa Chamber of Commerce 124 S Main St #2, Maquoketa

4-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Onawa Forum Rep. Travis Sitzmann Onawa Public Library 707 Iowa Ave, Onawa American Legion Auxiliary

4-Apr Sat 1:00pm 2:00pm Waukon Forum Rep. Jason Gearhart First Baptist Church 614 Rossville Rd, Waukon Gearhart Newsletter

6-Apr Mon 11:00am Noon Des Moines Legislative Forum Sen. Bisignano; Reps. B. Meyer & Srinivas DMARC - Community Room 100 Army Post Road, Des Moines Srinivas Newsletter

10-Apr Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

10-Apr Fri 11:00am 12:30pm Ankeny Legislative Update Area Legislators Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library 1250 SW District Dr, Ankeny Ankeny Chamber of Commerce

10-Apr Fri 5:00pm 6:30pm Black Hawk County League of Women Voters Final Legislative Forum Area Legislators Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center120 Jefferson St, Waterloo LOWV Black Hawk-Bremer Counties Topic: Wrap Up LWV Calendar

11-Apr Sat 8:00am 9:00am Mills County Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Mills County/ISU Extension Office 61321 315th St, Malvern Link to Event

11-Apr Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

11-Apr Sat 8:45am 10:00am Story County Legislative Wake Up Forum Area Legislators Nelson Park Log Cabin 305 Benton St, Slater Story County LOWV Coffee at 9am - Forum at 9:30am Ames Tribune

11-Apr Sat 9:00am 10:30am Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Wilson Middle School - Multipurpose Room 715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Chamber Chamber Calendar

11-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Denison Legislative Forum Rep. Steve Holt Bake Shop 1003 4th Ave S, Denison

11-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Cherokee County Forum Sen. Lynn Evans; Rep. Travis Sitzmann Cherokee Farm Bureau Office 210 Centennial Dr STE B, Cherokee Cherokee Farm Bureau Lynn's Newsletter

11-Apr Sat 10:00am Noon Scott County Forum Area Legislators Scott County Community College, Belmont Campus 500 Belmont Rd, Bettendorf Kurth's Newsletter

11-Apr Sat 1:00pm 1:30pm Algona Forum Rep. John Wills Wilcox Center 600 South Hale Street, Algona Six County Elected Official Forum Wills' Newsletter

11-Apr Sat 1:00pm 2:00pm Urbandale Town Hall with Rep. Larry McBurney Rep. Larry McBurney Urbandale Library 3520 86th St, Urbandale McBurney FB

11-Apr Sat 1:00pm 2:00pm Dallas Center Legislative Coffee Sen. Jesse Green; Rep. Carter Nordman Dallas Center Board & Batten 1408 Walnut St, Dallas Center FB Post

11-Apr Sat 3:00pm 4:00pm Marion Coffee with Rep Gjerde and Rep Wilson Rep. Gjerde & Rep. Wilson Trading Grounds Coffee 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion

17-Apr Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

17-Apr Fri 11:00am Noon Fort Madison Area Forum Sen. Reichman; Reps. Watkins & Rinker Career Advantage Center 2495 280th St, Montrose Fort Madison Area Chamber of CommerceVirtual Option

18-Apr Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

18-Apr Sat 9:00am 10:15am Camanche Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Determann Camanche City Hall 818 7th Avenue, Camanche Grow Clinton Grow Clinton News

18-Apr Sat 9:30am 11:00am Emmetsburg Forum Area Legislators Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce 2108 Main St, Emmetsburg Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce Wills' Newsletter

18-Apr Sat 9:30am 11:30am Jasper County League of Women Voters Forum Area Legislators Newton Public Library 100 N 3rd Ave W, Newton Jasper County League of Women Voters Dunwell's Event Calendar

18-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Storm Lake Legislative Forum Area Legislators King's Pointe Resort 1520 E Lakeshore Dr, Storm Lake City of Storm Lake Event Page

18-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Shelby County Legislative Forum Rep. Steve Holt TBD TBD

18-Apr Sat 11:00am Noon DeWitt Legislative Coffee Sen. Zimmer; Rep. Mommsen DeWitt Community Center 512 10th Street, DeWitt DeWitt Chamber & Development Corp Grow Clinton News

18-Apr Sat 12:30pm 2:00pm Marion IBEW Town Hall Sen. Molly Donahue IBEW Union Hall 362 IBEW CT, Cedar Rapids Union Members Only

24-Apr Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Weekly Office Hours Rep. Heather Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny Matson FB Events

24-Apr Fri 4:00pm 6:00pm Iowa City Iowa City Community School District Legislative ForumArea Legislators Iowa City Community School District 2255 N. Dubuque Rd., Iowa City

24-Apr Fri 6:00pm 7:00pm Iowa City Meet With Elinor Rep. Elinor Levin 2 Dogs Pub 1705 S 1st Ave, Iowa City

25-Apr Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

25-Apr Sat 8:30am 10:00am Webster County Eggs & Issues Area Legislators Iowa Central Community College - BHS Auditorium 1 Triton Cir, Fort Dodge Kraayenbrink's Newsletter

25-Apr Sat 10:00am 11:00am Carroll County Forum Rep. Craig Williams Kruger Shelter 223 W 7th St, Glidden William's Newsletter

25-Apr Sat 10:30am Noon Urbandale Talk with Officials Area Legislators Urbandale Chamber of Commerce, Syed Rm / Virtual 2830 100th St., Ste. 110, Urbandale Urbandale Chamber Limited Seating - Open to the public Registration Required for In Person

25-Apr Sat 3:00pm 4:00pm Marion Coffee with Rep Gjerde and Rep Wilson Rep. Gjerde & Rep. Wilson Trading Grounds Coffee 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion

30-Apr Sat 5:30pm 7:30pm Marion Forum Sen. Molly Donahue Marion Public Library 1101 6th Ave, Marion

May

2-May Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Coffee & Conversation Rep. Mike Vondran Tasty Café 209 E LeClaire Rd, Eldridge

22-May Fri 6:00pm 7:00pm Iowa City Meet With Elinor Rep. Elinor Levin 2 Dogs Pub 1705 S 1st Ave, Iowa City

2026 Legislative Forums

  Cancellations sometimes happen at the last minute due to weather and technology. Check registration requirements before virtual events. 

New items this week in red.

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1303493398255412&set=a.293775119227250
https://sites.google.com/site/lwvblackhawkbremeria
https://livemillscounty.com/event/legislative-coffee-glenwood-city-hall/
https://www.mahaskachamber.org/calendar/
https://mailchi.mp/d3e544ad424f/the-kraayenbrink-connection-13907963?e=5bff0ec171
https://mailchi.mp/8e0451836ac5/the-gearhart-gazette-week-126?fbclid=IwY2xjawPfKVtleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETFGem9IY3hjbEMzVDAyUEJEc3J0YwZhcHBfaWQQMjIyMDM5MTc4ODIwMDg5MgABHmSvMmMOvA--MpU2-c9e3LiyPth-QERu6Kysb4yyQETqYZfbDjjVvsksyPnu_aem_MR9XgD2CpIAFCYmUOQW6Kg
https://members.growclinton.com/news/details/grow-clinton-dcdc-to-host-saturday-legislative-coffees
https://councilbluffsareachamberofcommerce.growthzoneapp.com/chamber-calendar/Details/legislative-coffee-1589604?sourceTypeId=Hub
https://my.lwv.org/iowa/johnson-county/event/2026-legislative-forums
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=1352691226901943&set=a.650263017144771
https://www.facebook.com/events/1859072591390227/?acontext=%7B%22event_action_history%22%3A%5b%7B%22mechanism%22%3A%22attachment%22%2C%22surface%22%3A%22newsfeed%22%7D%5d%2C%22ref_notif_type%22%3Anull%7D
https://carlisleiachamber.org/coffee-with-your-legislators/
https://mailchi.mp/legis/kurth-statehouse-news-new-legislative-session-begins?e=e74f976348
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=122291408114015024&set=a.122110996862015024
https://businesses.uniquelyurbandale.com/events/details/2026-talk-with-officials-february-17651?calendarMonth=2026-02-01
https://members.growclinton.com/news/details/grow-clinton-dcdc-to-host-saturday-legislative-coffees
https://www.facebook.com/events/4343705495901633/?acontext=%7B%22event_action_history%22%3A%5b%7B%22mechanism%22%3A%22attachment%22%2C%22surface%22%3A%22newsfeed%22%7D%5d%2C%22ref_notif_type%22%3Anull%7D
https://mailchi.mp/legis.iowa.gov/srinivas-statehouse-news-new-legislative-session-begins?fbclid=IwY2xjawPeMwxleHRuA2FlbQIxMQBzcnRjBmFwcF9pZBAyMjIwMzkxNzg4MjAwODkyAAEeX-qoM2XcDYg0SuSgqqu93j-HdRwRvOSA4hC4XJ0a_lwzBmVgK_5vqRvMm_c_aem_5cjiqCyrgpcHWc1yPSZLVA
https://www.facebook.com/matsonforiowa
https://mailchi.mp/8e0451836ac5/the-gearhart-gazette-week-126?fbclid=IwY2xjawPfKVtleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETFGem9IY3hjbEMzVDAyUEJEc3J0YwZhcHBfaWQQMjIyMDM5MTc4ODIwMDg5MgABHmSvMmMOvA--MpU2-c9e3LiyPth-QERu6Kysb4yyQETqYZfbDjjVvsksyPnu_aem_MR9XgD2CpIAFCYmUOQW6Kg
https://washingtoniowa.gov/economic-partners/chamber-of-commerce/legislative-involvement/
https://livemillscounty.com/event/legislative-coffee-glenwood-city-hall/
https://www.redoakiowa.com/event/2026-montgomery-county-legislative-briefing/
https://www.amestrib.com/story/news/local/2026/01/27/legislators-to-meet-with-public-at-story-county-forums/88369846007/
https://mailchi.mp/legis.iowa.gov/srinivas-statehouse-news-new-legislative-session-begins?fbclid=IwY2xjawPeMwxleHRuA2FlbQIxMQBzcnRjBmFwcF9pZBAyMjIwMzkxNzg4MjAwODkyAAEeX-qoM2XcDYg0SuSgqqu93j-HdRwRvOSA4hC4XJ0a_lwzBmVgK_5vqRvMm_c_aem_5cjiqCyrgpcHWc1yPSZLVA
https://member.quadcitieschamber.com/events/details/2026-legislative-event-series-iowa-mid-session-after-hours-24211
https://www.facebook.com/matsonforiowa
https://f4ww5cdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bVsZB9N7_ylIJYINRMV0ql2s4cBmOy1hnnVxEeYmCm02TSRVa80T1xVHjc-w18WkW84P_fQV6ZJv_ezztmX9GijXvEYA24obzQRy3PLhl0NCp8RLsphTidvrQIYrxB0EBpGjh3T6xjLBdQtFvutdxhLNtnaE77yBLWrpZD3zLtE=&c=qIH1pUCFgNM4koaRgzPar9VsPK9PoZJzaO7ijD4c87wwf9F9uRZt-w==&ch=X9TxJz2k6s-J-ZbytLqKWfIw6HK5Ez0hvoG5xmbTz-l989YavtK4Vg==
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